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Project Credit 
 
 
Project: 
 
The Atrium 
Victoria, BC, Canada 
Completed:  September 30, 2010 
  

Owner: 
     
Jawl Investment Corporation 
Suite 100 – 3350 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC V8Z 3L1 
250-475-0338 
rkj@jawlproperties.com 

 
Architect(s): 
     
Lead Design Architect:  
Franc D’Ambrosio 
British Columbia Architectural License #1813 
D’Ambrosio architecture + urbanism 
2960 Jutland Rd, Victoria, BC, V8T 5K2 
250-384-2400 
fdambrosio@fdarc.ca 
 
List of individuals of the Project Team to be recognized: 
Franc D’Ambrosio Principal, MAIBC, MRAIC, LAI, LEED AP DAU 
Gregory Damant   Associate, MAIBC, MRAIC, LEED AP  DAU 
Katherine Logan   LL.B, M.Arch, IA     DAU 
Tim Ogden    Project Manager & Senior Arch. Tech.   DAU 
Josh Harvey    BSc. Arch.      DAU 
Matthew Cencich   Arch. Tech.      DAU 
Terry Kopeck    Project Manager, BES, HRAD, LEED AP  DAU 
Rob Nykolaishen   IA Undergraduate, Arch. Tech.    DAU 
Julie Brown    B.Arch., IA      DAU 
Erica Sangster    BSc. Eng., M.Arch., IA     DAU  
Mark Zupan    B.A.S.      DAU 
 
Contact Persons: 
     
Franc D’Ambrosio  
2960 Jutland Rd, Victoria, BC, V8T 5K2 
250-384-2400 
fdambrosio@fdarc.ca 
 
Josh Harvey 
2960 Jutland Rd, Victoria, BC, V8T 5K2 
250-384-2400 
jharvey@fdarc.ca 
 
 

  



2013 Awards of Excellence – Green Building – 800 Yates Street – ‘The Atrium’ 
 

Consulting Team: 
 

    

General Contractor 
Jawl Properties Ltd. 
100-3350 Douglas St. 
Victoria, BC, V8Z 3L1 
250-414-6931 
jon.floyd@jawlproperties.com 
 
General Contractor 
Campbell Construction Ltd. 
559 Kelvin Rd. 
Victoria, BC, V8Z 1C4 
250-475-1300 
 
Structural Engineer 
Stantec - Tony Horlor 
400-655 Tyee Rd. 
Victoria, BC  V9A 6X5 
250-388-9161  
 
Mechanical Engineer 
Genivar – Mark Williams 
400-401 Garbally Rd. 
Victoria, BC  V8T 5M3 
250-384-5510 
 
Electrical Engineer 
Applied Engineering Solutions – Jay Singh 
1815 Blanshard St. – 3

rd
 Floor 

Victoria, BC  V8T 5A4 
250-381-6121 
jsingh@appliedengineering.ca 
 
Civil Engineer 
Genivar – Stephen Childs 
400-401 Garbally Rd. 
Victoria, BC  V8T 5M3 
250-384-5510 
stephenc@genivar.com 
 
Geotechnical Engineer 
Ryzuk Geotechnical Engineering – Chris Ryzuk 
28 Crease Ave. 
Victoria, BC  V8Z 1S3 
250-475-3131 
cryzuk.cnra@shaw.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Landscape Architect 
Murdoch de Greef Inc.– Scott Murdoch 
250-520 Dupplin Rd. 
Victoria, BC V8Z 1C1 
250-412-2891 
scott@mdidesign.ca 
 
Artist 
Bill Porteous Studio 
2960A Jutland Rd 
Victoria, BC  V8T 5K2 
250-893-0606 
billporteous@shaw.ca 
 
Sustainability Consultant 
Advicas Group Consultants Inc. – Brian Poletz 
100-31 Bastion Sq. 
Victoria, BC  V8W 1J1 
250-383-1008 
bpoletz@advicas.com 
 
Acoustic Consultant 
Wakefield Acoustics Ltd. – Clair Wakefield 
301-2250 Oak Bay Ave 
Victoria, BC  V8R 1G5 
250-370-9302 
clair@wakefieldacoustics.com 
 
Specification Consultant 
Jim Dunsmore 
34A 2755 Lougheed Hwy. 
Port Coquitlam, BC  V3C 5R2 
604-552-3096 
jddunsmore@shaw.ca 
 
Code Consultant 
GHL Consultants Ltd. – David Graham 
950-409 Granville St. 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1T2 
604-689-4449 
dg@ghl.ca 
 
Commissioning Agent 
Avalon Mechanical Consultants Ltd. – Bob 
Landell 
300-1245 Esquimalt Rd. 
Victoria, BC  V9A 3P2 
250-384-4128 
bob.avalon@shawcable.com 
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